Dates To Remember
as of June 4, 2025

All events shown below are open to the public

JUNE 2025

Wed-Fri June 11-13 FSBA/FADSS Summer Conference

Tuesday June 17 Combined Workshop and Board Meeting 4:00 PM

JULY 2025

Thursday July 3 Office Closed for 4th of July Holiday

Thursday July 10 Board Workshop at 4:00 PM

Tuesday July 15 Regular Board Meeting at 4:00 PM

Monday July 21 Special Board Meeting at 4:00 PM Approval of 25-26 Tentative Budget Advertisement
Monday July 28 Public Hearing at 5:01 PM Approval of 25-26 Tentative Millage and Tentative Budget
AUGUST 2025

Friday August 1 Teachers' 1st Day

Wednesday August 13 Students' 1st Day

Thursday August 14 Board Workshop at 4:00 PM

Tuesday August 19 Regular Board Meeting at 4:00 PM




